

Corporate Office: Unit No. 505, A wing, 5th Floor, VIP Plaza, Veera Industrial Estate, Off New Link Road, Opp. Citi Mall, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053. Tel: (22-4002510.

Date: 21.12.2023

To The General Manager-Operations Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jecjeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

SCRIPT CODE: 530495

Sub.: Board Meeting outcome dated 21st December 2023 connected with:

- Conversion of Loan of Rs 17 Cr of the Promoter Mr. Vatsal Agarwaal and PAC - M/s. Novapro Global Resources Private Limited into equity shares under section 42 & 62 of the Companies Act, 2013;
- (2) Issue of 2,50,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each on a preferential allotment in compliance with Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR, 2018 to Promoter and Nonpromoter Group (Funds); and
- (3) Finalizing the date of EOGM and other connected events.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulations 29.4.30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Board Meeting of the Company was held on Thursday, December 21, 2023 at 200 P.M. at the Registered Office of the Company at Lint No.305, 30h Hoor, YIP Plazz COFS4, Veera Industrial Estate, New Link Road, Andheri (M), Mumil-40035, Maharabitra.

- A. The loand has taken on event of the fact that the company for the purpose of lumines expansion, working capital and Ceveral Corporte purposes now softwards. The loand has approached variations investores and after due differentiat Investors were agreed to participate in the proposed Preferential Moltemer Starsv-Virantania in accumance with the S3B ICDR Regulations, 2018. This Posposed Inferentiation Molecular Starsverger et al. (1998) and the stars and t
- B. The Board taken on record strengthening the Debt equity ratio to convert the Loan and Advances of Rs. 17 Cr belongs to the Promoter - Mr. Vatsal Agarwaal and PAC - M/ge

REGD. OFFICE: Unit No. 505, A wing, 5th Floor, VIP Plaza, Veera Industrial Estate, Off New Link Ros Opp. Citi Mall, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053. Email Id: info@stratmontindustries.com | Website: www.stratmontindustries.com CIN : L28100MH1984PLC339397



Corporate Office: Unit No. 505, A wing, 5th Floor, VIP Plaza, Veera Industrial Estate, Off New Link Road, Opp. Citi Mall, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053. Tel: 022-40022510.

Novanro Global Resources Private Limited into Equity shares.

- C. The Board after due deliberation decided to consider the following:
 - (a) Issue of 2,50,00,000 equity shares of B&10/- each by way of Issue of Shares as per Chapter V of the SEIBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018 which inter alia includes conversion of Laan and Advances of Rs. TC relenges to the Promoter - Mr. Vatal Agarwaal and PAC - M/s. Novapro Clobal Resources Private Limited into Equity barses:
 - (b) Ratification and take on record of earlier Loan agreement executed between Promoter - Mr. Vatsal Agarwaal and PAC - M/s. Novapro Global Resources Private Limited for the existing Loan of RS 17 Cr advanced by them;
 - (c) Took on record the Valuation report dated 21s December 2023 of Registered Valuer from M/s Jay A Shah & Associates (IBBI/RV/07/2022/14720) prepared as per Regulation 164/165 the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018;
 - (d) Allotment of 80,00,000 equity shares of face value of Rs.10/- each to the Registered Funds registered with SEBU;
 - (c) Alisement of 22002000 opairly shares of face value of 86.101, -each to Premoter - Mr. Vatsal Agarwand (1.86,00,000 equity shares of face value of 86.101, -each) and PAC M/s. Norvapro Cabula Besources Private Limited (100,0000 equity shares of face value of 88.10/- each) on account of Conversion of Loan into equity.

Further the Board has after due deliberation and considering the above facts approved and recommended for the members the followings:

PREFERENTIAL ALLOTMENT OF SHARES:

D. The Detectorial alternet issue and allottered 25/2002000 no. elequity alterns of face value of Re 11. A section of the s



REGD. OFFICE: Unit No. 505, A wing, 5th Floor, VIP Plaza, Veera Industrial Estate, Off New Link Road, Opp. Citi Mall, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053.

Email Id: info@stratmontindustries.com | Website: www.stratmontindustries.com CIN : L28100MH1984PLC339397



STRATMONT INDUSTRIES LIMITED Corporate Office: Unit No. 505, A wing, 5th Floor, VIP Plaza, Veera Industrial Estate.

Corporate Office: Unit No. 505, A wing, 5th Floor, VIP Plaza, Veera Industrial Estate, Off New Link Road, Opp. Citi Mall, Andheri (West), Numbai - 400053. Tel: 022-40022510.

- E. Accordingly, the relevant data as per provisions of Chapter V of the Securities and Exchange Road of India ("Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements)". Regulations, 378, 404: Rel-Rokent Labor and Disclosure Parallelia ("Issued as priori to date of this Istatz-Atlancy General Meeting and as per regulation 166 of the SBIT (COR and as per the Valuation speed table) and add December 21, 2023 received from Mr. Jay ASuh, IBB registered Valuer appointed by the Issuel, the issue river ers shaw using the 56 No. 106 A.
- F. The Company propose to issue fresh issue of 2,50,00,000 equity shares of face value of 8s. 10/ each at an issue price of 8s. 10/- aggregating to 8s. 25,000,000/- on the preferential allotment of shares. Presently the company was no instrument pending for conversion into equity shares to the following allottees:

Sr. No.	Name	Category	No. of Shares	
1. *	Mr. Vatsal Agarwaal	Promoter	1,60,00,000	
2. *	M/s. Novapro Global Resources Private Limited	Promoter (PAC)	10,00,000	
3.	Nexpact Limited	Fund	25,00,000	
4.	Eminence Global Fund PCC	Fund	27,50,000	
5.	AG Dynamic Funds Limited	Fund	27,50,000	

* Allotment of 1,70,00,000 equity shares of face value of Rs.10/- each to Promoter - Mr. Vatsal Agarcanal (1,60,00,000 equity shares of face value of Rs.10/- each and PAC M/s. Novapro Global Resources Private Limited (10,00,000 equity shares of face value of Rs.10/- each on account of Conversion of Loni nito equity.

- G. This preferential Issue of 2,50,00,000 equity shares of face value of 08.10/-exch will be subscribed by above investors and who comply the applicability of Regulation of eligibility apper Chapter V of the de SEBI (CDS) (Regulations, 2018, The Dataki of the Investors to the proposed Issue mentioned in the Attached Annexure and Marked as Annexure -1.
- H. The Board has appointed Mr. Shravan A. Gupta of M/s. Shravan A. Gupta & Associates (Membership No. ACS, 27484 & CP No. 9990) as the scrutinizer to the above members meeting and Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd. will provide the necessary links.



REGD. OFFICE: Unit No. 505, A wing, 5th Floor, VIP Plaza, Veera Industrial Estate, Off New Link Road Opp. Citi Mall, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053. Email Id: info@stratmontindustries.com | Website: www.stratmontindustries.com

Email Id: info@stratmontindustries.com | Website: www.stratmontindustries.com CIN : L28100MH1984PLC339397



Corporate Office: Unit No. 505, A wing, 5th Floor, VIP Plaza, Veera Industrial Estate, Off New Link Road, Opp. Citi Mall, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053. Tel: 102-4002510.

- The Board decided to seek the approval of the members at their meeting schedule to be held on Saturday January 20, 2024 at 3.30 p.m. at the registered office of the company 4 Unit No.35, Shi Hoor, VIP Plaza COPSL, Verza Industrial Tstate, New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai City, MII 400053, India, as per the Companies Act, 2013 and in compliance with SF3B (CDR) regulation, 2018.
- J. The Extra Ordinary General meeting of the company scheduled to be held on Staturday, January 20, 2024 at 3.30 p.m. at the registered office of the Company at Unit No.505, Sich Floor, VI Plaza COFSL, Veera Industrial Statate, New Link Road, Andheri (Ny, Mumbai City, MI1 40005), India and necessary e-voting facility will be provided to all the members.
- K. The Company has fixed Saturday, January 13, 2023 as the "Cut-off Date" for the purpose of determining the members eligible to vote on the resolutions set out in the Notice of the EGM or to attend the EGM. Remote e-voting will commence on Wednesday, 17° January, 2024 at 9200 a.m. to Friday. 10° January, 2024 upto 500 p.m.
- L. Appointed Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd for providing Remote E-voting facility to the members to participate in the EGM.
- M. Finalized and approved the EGM Notice.

The meeting of Board of Directors commenced at 2:00 p.m. and concluded at 5:00 p.m.

Kindly acknowledge and take on record the same.

Thanking you,

FOR STRATMONT INDUSTRIES LTD

Vincet Kumar Managing Director DIN:10179396



REGD. OFFICE: Unit No. 505, A wing, 5th Floor, VIP Plaza, Veera Industrial Estate, Off New Link Road, Opp. Citi Mall, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053.

Email Id: info@stratmontindustries.com | Website: www.stratmontindustries.com CIN : L28100MH1984PLC339397



Corporate Office: Unit No. 505. A wing, 5th Floor, VIP Plaza, Veera Industrial Estate, Off New Link Road. Opp. Citi Mall. Andheri (West). Mumbai - 400053. Tel: 022-40022510

Annexure-1

Disclosures a required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

or. No	Particulars	Details					
1)	Type of securities proposed to be issued						
2)	Type of issuance	Preferential Allotment					
3)	Total number of securities proposed to be issued or the total amount for which the securities will be issued						
-4)	Additional detai	ls in case of pre	ferential issu	201			
5)	Names of the proposed investors and the	e Name of Proposed Investors			Maximum Number of Equity Shares to be offered (no.)		
	maximum	1. Vatsal Agarwal - Promoter			1.60.00.000		
	number of equi					10,00,000	
	offered	3. Nexpact Limited - Fund			25,00,000		
		4. Eminence Global Fund PCC - Fund					
		Fun	AG Dynamic Funds Limited - Fund			27,50,000	
6)	Post Allotment	Outcome of th					
	of Securities - Outcome of the Subscription,	Particulars	Pre-Preferential Pos Allotment Allo shareholding		otment shareholding		
	Issue Price /		No.	%		No.	%
	Allotted Price (In Case of Convertibles), Number of	1. Vatsal Agarwal - Promoter	22,57,652	64.54%			64.07%
	Proposed Investors	2.Novapro Global Resources Private Limited	Nil	Nil	10,00,000		3.51%

REGD. OFFICE: Unit No. 505, A wing, 5th Floor, VIP Plaza, Veera Industrial Estate, Off New Link Road, Opp. Citi Mall, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053. Email Id: info@stratmontindustries.com | Website: www.stratmontindustries.com CIN: L28100MH1984PLC339397



Corporate Office: Unit No. 505, A wing, 5th Floor, VIP Plaza, Veera Industrial Estate, Off New Link Road, Opp. Citi Mall, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053. TeL: 022-40022510.

Promoter (PAC)				
3. Nexpact Limited - Fund	Nil	Nil	25,00,000	8.77%
4. Eminence Global Fund PCC - Fund	Nil	Nil	27,50,000	9.65%
5. AG Dynamic Funds Limited - Fund	Nil	Nil	27,50,000	9.65%

FOR STRATMONT INDUSTRIES LTD

Vineet Kumar

Vineet Kumar Managing Director DIN:10179396



REGD. OFFICE: Unit No. 505, A wing, 5th Floor, VIP Plaza, Veera Industrial Estate, Off New Link Road, Opp. Citi Mall, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053.

Email Id: info@stratmontindustries.com | Website: www.stratmontindustries.com CIN:L28100MH1984PLC339397